
RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LIMITED
(Reg. Office: Vidyut Bhawan, Janpath, Jyoti Nagar, Jaipur-302 005)

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (T&C}
Merta City, Nagaur- 341510, Telephone No.01590-220141

Fax No.220141, E-mail: se.tnc.mertal((rvpn.co.in
No. RRVPNL/SE/T &C/MTC/Tech.lF. !D. J4 a'3 Dated:"to· 11':201'1-

~~~c;:::o
An ISO 8001:2008
c:art:If'Ied Com.,.ny

Notice Inviting Bid- 13/2017-18

Sealed Bids are invited from reputed and eligible contractors or transporters for Transportation of
100 MVA,220/132 KV, APEXMake Transformer from Transformer Workshop, Heerapura, Jaipur to 220 KV
GSS Nagaur including unloading at 220 KVGSS Nagaur having distance approx. 240 Kms.

S.No. Particular Detail
1 Specification No. RVPN/SE/T&C/NIB- 13/2017-18
2 Name ofWork Transportation of 100 MVA, 220/132 KV, APEX Make

Transformer from Transformer Workshop, Heerapura, Jaipur to
220 KVGSS Nagaur including unloading at 220 KVGSS Nagaur
having distance approx. 240 Kms

3 Estimated Cost Rs 4,35,000.00
4 Bid Cost Rs 200+36 (GST)=236
5 Earnest Money Rs 8,700/-
6 Validity Period of Offer 90 Days
7 Start Date of Sale of 27.11.2017 w.e.f', 11:00 AM

Specification of Bid

I 8 Last Date for sale of 1l.12.2017 up to 2:00 PM
Specification

9 Last Date for submission of Bid 11.12.2017 up to 3:30 PM
10 Due Date of Opening of Bid with 1l.12.2017 at 4:00 PMin the office of SE(T&C), RVPN,Merta City

place
11 1st Appellant Authority Zonal Chief Engineer(T&C-A/Z), RVPN,Ajmer having office at 220

KVGSS Madar Rest house premises Ajmer-305007
12 i 2ndAppellant Authority Director (Technical), RVPN, Jaipur having office at Vidyut

I

Bhawan, Jan_l>_ath,c!YotiN~ar, Jai_l>_ur-302005
13 Bid Cost Receipt No. .................... Date ..........................
14 Earnest Money Receipt No. .................... Date ..........................

Encl.:-G-Schedule, Relevant price schedule with terms &condition.

Note: - For more detail kindly visit Bid under Ajmer Zone on RVPNsite i.e. http://energy.ra;asthan.qov.in or
http://sppp.ra;asthan.qov.in.

~f' /",
Superintendinl"EH,rn~r (T&C)

RVPN, Merta City (Nagaur)
Copy submitted / forwarded to the followingfor information & necessary action:
l. The Chief Engineer (T&C),RVPN,Ajmer with the request to display a copy of NIBon the notice board of his

office.
2. The Superintending Engineer (T&C),RVPN, with the request to display a copy of NIB on

their notice board.
3. The Executive Engineer (400KVGSS/220KV GSS/T&C), RVPN, to display a copy of NIB

on their notice board.
4. The Assistant Engineer (132 KVGSS/T&C/Cluster), RVPN, to display a copy of NIB on

their notice board.
5. The Accounts Officer (T&C),RVPN,Merta City.
6. The Feeder Manger (T&C), RVPN, Ajmer for uploading NIB on the Ajmer Zone Portal on website

energy .rajasthan. gov.in.
7. Notice Board. 2'r--=-r::z;~

Superintending Engineer (T&C)
RVPN, Merta City (Nagaur)



TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR EXECUTION

1. The Bid should be addressed to the Superintending Engineer (T&C),RVPN,400 KVOSS, Ren
Road, Merta City, Distt-Nagaur (Raj.)-341510.

2. The Bidder shall be submitted in closed/ sealed envelope duly super scribed as "Bid for
Transportation of 100 MVA, 220/132 KV, APEX Make Transformer from Transformer
Workshop, Heerapura, Jaipur to 220 KV GSS Nagaur including unloading at 220 KV GSS
Nagaur having distance approx. 240 Kms".

3. The Bid should be received & opened in the % Superintending Engineer (T&C),RVPN,Merta
City. The received bid should be opened in the chamber of the Superintending Engineer (T&C),
RVPN,Merta City in presence of bidder or their authorized representative who choose to be
.;--resent.

4. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any other Bids and reserve the
right to reject any or all Bid (s)without assigning any reason thereof.

5. The rate should be quoted for complete work, firm in all respect without any price variation
including all taxes as applicable. Safe execution ofwork shall rest with the contractor.

6. The quoted rate (s) shall be valid for 90 Days from the date of opening of Bids.
7. The work shall be completed within 20 (Twenty)Days from the date of issue of work order. The

Work In-Charge shall intimate technical details of the work and other particulars. In case of
delay in execution a penalty @ V2% per week or part thereof shall be imposed and recovered from
bill. The penalty shall be imposed on the entire value of work. Also at the discretion of order
placing authority work shall be got executed from other agency at risk and cost of contractor.

8. Payment shall be arranged/released as per Nigam's payment policy on completion ofwork as per
specification through RTOS by the. Accounts Officer (T&C),RVPN,Merta City after receipt of
verified bills/ Invoice by the consignee.

9. Alladditions and or alterations in the Bid must be clearly initiated.
10. Bids received late due to any reason or which are incomplete shall not be accepted for

consideration.
11. While submitting/forwarding the offer, it must be ensured that Bid is submitted/forwarded in a

closed envelope with superscription regarding NIBNumber.
12. ,,11"Tools& Plants" for execution ofwork shall be arranged by the contractor at his cost.
13. Safe execution of work shall rest with Bidder. Nigam shall not bear or share any compensation

for "Fatal" or Non-Fatal" accident. Care shall be taken to avoid any damages to Nigam's property
in vicinity. Any such damages shall be sole responsibility of the contractor executing the work.

14. In case any damages are caused to Nigam equipments due to your negligence while executing
the work, than same shall be recovered from Bidder as per prevailing issue rates of Nigam.

15. All the documents issued; shall be submitted by the Bidder duly filledup in all respect with seal
and signatures on each page.

16. Part A"& Part "B" of the "0" Schedule is one single work and are not separable therefore one
single amount shall be quoted for entire work.

17. The Bidder will have to deposit Bid cost by cash and EMD by cash z DD in favour of Account
Officer (T&C)RVPN,Merta City payable at schedule bank, SBIMerta City.

~.
Superintending Engineer (T&C)
RVPN, Merta City (Nagaur)



PRICE SCHEDULE

Name of work: Transportation of 100 MVA,220/132 K.V, APEXMake Transformer from Transformer
Workshop, Heerapura, Jaipur to 220 K.V GSS Nagaur including unloading at 220 KV GSS Nagaur
having distance approx. 240 Kms.

Name of firm/Bidder: - .

Description of Work Unit Rate Qty. Amount in Rs.
Part "A"

Unloading of 100 MVA, 220/132 KV, APEX

Make Transformer from Trailer to ground at

220 KV GSS Nagaur including fixing of wheels I
I

as per requirement/ drawing.

Specification of 100 MVA,220/132 KV Lum 1
sum

APEXMake Transformer
i

1. Height 5 Mtr. (approx) I
2. Width 4.5 Mtr. (approx)

3. Length 5.5 Mtr. (approx)

4. Weight 85 MT (approx)

Part "B" KM 240

Transportation of above transformer from

Transformer Workshop, Heerapura to 220 KV

IGSS Nagaur (approx. distance 240 Kms.)

Total

Total Rs (In Words} .

1. 1/We have read all terms and conditions of the relevant NIB. 13/2017-18.These are acceptable to us.
2. Our Offer is valid for 90 days from the date of opening of Bids.

3. The work shall be completed within stipulated period and as per instructions/letter of the Work In-Charge.
4. The quoted rate is firm in all respect till completion of work including of insurance charges, all taxes & duties
5. Safe execution of work shall be our responsibility.

6. We shall be responsible for any "Fatal" or "Non-Fatal" accident taking place due to our negligence.

Date__ / __ / _ Signature _

Place Name of Signatory _

Phone/ Mobile / Fax _ Name of Firm, _

Address

--------------- - - - - - - - - -



"Gil Schedule for Transportation of 100 MVA, 220/132 KV, APEX M(ike Transformer from

Transformer Workshop, Heerapura. Jaipur to 220 KV GSSNagaur including unloading at 220 KV GSS

Nagaur having distance approx. 240 Kms & Insurance

Rate (Rs.)

Unloading of 100 MVA,220/132 KV, APEX
Make Transformer from Trailer to platform at
220 KV GSS Nagaur including fixing of wheels
as per requirement/ drawing.
Specification of 100 MVA, 220/132 KV

APEX Make Transformer

1. Height
2. Width

5 Mtr. (approx)

4.5 Mtr. (approx)

Lum 75,000.00 75.000.00

: sum
3. Length 5.5 Mtr. (approx)
4. Weight 85 MT (approx]

Part "B" KM
':-c"c---+-::-:-::-t-- --~ "~..~ ",,

1500/Km 240 3,60,000,00
Transportation of above transformer from
Transformer Workshop, Heerapura to 220 KV
GSS Nagaur (approx. distance 240 Krns.)

4,35,000.00
__ -=--:--::__ .. _.....~.."...._-'-- ...._c_

Total

(Rs Four Lacs Thirty Five Thousand only)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
220 KV GSS RRVPNL, NAGAUR

ASS)STANfE~GINEER(M)
220 KV GSSRRVPNL, NAGAUR


